505713551 10/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5760361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANTIAGO REMERSARO	03/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KARL IMANT MULLEN	
Street Address:	14845 SW MURRAY SCHOLLS DR 110-310	
City:	BEAVERTON	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97007	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10215803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)922-4584

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032974594

Email: karl mullen@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: KARL MULLEN

Address Line 1: 14845 SW MURRAY SCHOLLS DR 110-310

Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REMERSARO P001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL MULLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Karl Mullen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assign Sant to KIM 3 16 19 signed witnessed darkpdfa#page1.tif

source=0 Notice Non record include#page1.tif

source=CoverSheet copy from USPTO in nonrecord 8 24 19#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050658 FRAME: 0697

505713551

ASSIGNMENT

Santiago Remersaro ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number 10,215,803, issued February 26, 2019, titled "Method and apparatus for concurrent inter-test response compaction and diagnosis," (the "Patent"). Karl Imant Mullen ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee twenty-five percent (25%) of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

***************************************			alemania de la companya de la compa		
Ш		Santiago	Remersaro		
<i>III</i>	en e				
111111 111					
W					
I know Santiago I	demersare and witne	sed Santiago) Remersaro	sign this d	ocument:
		e maghainneaghai	and the second		
Witness #1:	Signature:		•		
	Name printed:	Carolina	10001 [9000	
Witness #2:	Signature:	······································			
	Name printed:	Vilma Ec	lann		
u					
<i>IIII</i>					
Page 1 of 1	ASSIGNMENT		in the second second		

DATE: March //e , 2019 Assignor:

PATENT REEL: 050658 FRAME: 0698



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

August 08, 2019

PTAS

KARL MULLEN
14845 SW MURRAY SCHOLLS DR 110-310
BEAVERTON, OR 97007



505378629

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The document submitted is not legible for recording purposes.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by **Tuesday**, **October 8**, **2019**, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 505378629

Access Code: GPCV12TB02WKK1Q

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

NICOLE LAWRENCE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 050658 FRAME: 0699

505378629 03/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5425422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANTIAGO REMERSARO	03/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KARL IMANT MULLEN
Street Address:	14845 SW MURRAY SCHOLLS DR 110-310
City:	BEAVERTON
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10215803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)922-4584

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032974594

Email: karl mullen@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: KARL MULLEN

Address Line 1: 14845 SW MURRAY SCHOLLS DR 110-310

Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REMERSARO P001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL MULLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Karl Mullen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign Sant to KIM 3 16 19 signed witnessed#page1.tif

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/08/2019 REEL: 050658 FRAME: 0700